
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 30 October 2015 No. 5863

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 October 2015 5863

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFI-
CATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY 
MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED. 

TENDER NO:  M25-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF TRANSCRIPTION SER-

VICES TO THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2015 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2018 - NATIONAL AS-
SEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: M14-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FUEL 

MAINTENANCE CARDS FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2015 TO 31 OC-
TOBER 2018 - MINISTRY OF INDUS-
TRIALISATION, TRADE AND SME 
DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-10/2015
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A KIOSK AT THE MINISTRY 

OF GENDER EQUALITY AND CHILD 
WELFARE - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-11/2015
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A KIOSK AT THE MINIS-

TRY OF LABOUR, INDUSTRIAL RE-
LATIONS AND EMPLOYMENT CREA-
TION MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-12/2015
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A KIOSK AT GOVERNMENT 

OFFICE PARK - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-38/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY 
AND DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/
CONSTRUCTION OF JACKAL PROOF 
FENCING INFRASTRUCTURE ON 
FARM NEU-HARIBES, REGISTRATION 
DIVISION “T” IN HARDAP REGION 
LOT NO. 4, FOR A DISTANCE OF 17.82 
KM - MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD, 
WEDNESDAY, 21 OCTOBER 2015, 10H30. AT THE MINISTRY 
OF LANDS AND RESETTLEMENT REGIONAL OFFICE, MARI-
ENTAL.

TENDER NO: F1/16-35/2015
DESCRIPTION: LOCAL LEVEL PARTICIPATORY 

PLANNING (LLPP) FOR THE DEVEL-
OPMENT OF SMALL SCALE COM-
MERCIAL FARMING IN DESIGNATED 
COMMUNAL AREAS OF NAMIBIA 
(LOT 1&4) - MINISTRY OF LAND AND 
REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  F1/16-36/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY TO ENQUIRY INTO 

THE EXTEND OF AN EXISTING LAND 
MARKET IN NAMIBIA’S COMMUNAL 
AREAS MINISTRY OF LAND AND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-37/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY TO STUDY GROUP 

RIGHTS UNDER DIFFERENT TRADI-
TIONAL AUTHORITIES/COMMUNI-
TIES, PROGRAMME FOR COMMUNAL 
LAND DEVELOPMENT (PCLD) - MIN-
ISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/7-18/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF HARDWARE FOR THE 

MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/12-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: HIRING OF FOUR (4) HEAVY DUTY 

PHOTOCOPY MACHINES FOR THIRTY 
SIX MONTHS - MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-34/2015
DESCRIPTION: HIRING OF TWENTY NINE (29) NEW 

HEAVY DUTY PHOTOCOPY MA-
CHINES - MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: M18/1-21/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF VENTILATED IM-

PROVED DRY SANITATION FACILI-
TIES IN RURAL COMMUNITIES FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2015 TO 31 
OCTOBER 2017 - MINISTRY

TENDER NO: F1/13-38/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 

REVIEW MEDICINES REGISTRATION 
APPLICATION DOSSIERS - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/13-39/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 

DEVELOPMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 



5863 Government Gazette 30 October 2015 3

WELFARE POLICY IN THE MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES- 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: A13-11/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMIS-

SIONING OF LIFE SAVING EQUIP-
MENT TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2015 TO 31 OC-
TOBER 2016 - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: M13-45/2015 (A)
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF HOSPITAL FORMS FOR 

THE PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2015 TO 
31 OCTOBER 2017 - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: M19-14/2015
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE OF FISHERIES PA-

TROL AIRCRAFTS (F406 V5-EEZ) FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2105 TO 31 OCTO-
BER 2018 - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/17-3/2015
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE MINISTRY’S STRA-

TEGIC PLAN- MINISTRY OF FINANCE.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-9/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF THREE 

HUNDRED AND SIX TONS (306T OF 
NPK), SIXTY TONS (60T) OF AMMO-
NIUM SULPHATE (AS), ONE HUN-
DRED THIRTY ONE TON (131T) OF 
MAP, TWENTY EIGHT TONS (28T) OF 
LAN AND EIGHTY TWO TONS (82T) 
OF UREA FOR THE DRY LAND CROP 
PRODUCTION PROGRAMME (DCPP) - 
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: FL/16-24/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-

STRUCTION OF STOCK PROOF FENC-
ING INFRASTRUCTURE ON TWO 
FARMING UNITS, ON PTN I OF RESET-
TLEMENT FARM HERBERTLUST NO. 
907, REGISTRATION DIVISION “B” IN 
OTJOZONDJUPA REGION LOT NO. 1, 
FOR A DISTANCE OF 30 KM - MINIS-
TRY OF LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-28/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF STOCK PROOF FENC-
ING INFRASTRUCTURE ON FARM 
BRADLEY NO 327, REGISTRATION DI-
VISION “A” IN KUNENE REGION LOT 
NO. 6, FOR A DISTANCE OF 25 KM - 
MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-29/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF GAME AND STOCK 
PROOF FENCING INFRASTRUCTURE 
ON THREE FARMING UNITS, ON RE-
SETTLEMENT FARM LUKASBANK 
NO. 63, REGISTRATION DIVISION “D” 
IN ERONGO REGION LOT NO. 1, FOR A 
DISTANCE OF 38 KM - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY:20 OCTOBER 2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-30/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF STOCK PROOF FENC-
ING INFRASTRUCTURE ON A SINGLE 
UNIT, ON RESETTLEMENT FARM 
ROOIPLAAS NO 772, REGISTRATION 
DIVISION “B” IN OSHIKOTO REGION 
LOT NO. 2, FOR A DISTANCE OF 6.75 
KM MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 20 OCTOBER 

2015 

TENDER NO:  S23/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LIN-

EN WARE TO THE GOVERNMENT 
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 01 NOVEM-
BER 2015 TO 31 OCTOBER 2017 - MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/9-8/2015
DESCRIPTION: LAYOUT, PRINTING AND BINDING OF 

250 EACH OF THE ANNUAL REPORTS 
FOR 2010/2011 AND 2011/2012 FINAN-
CIAL YEAR - MINISTRY OF EDUCA-
TION, ARTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015



4 Government Gazette 30 October 2015 5863

TENDER NO:  F1/17-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF NETWORK EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-25/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF GAME/STOCK/JACK-
AL PROOF FENCING INFRASTRUC-
TURE ON FARM NARIB OOST NO. 
602,  REGISTRATION DIVISION “R” IN 
HARDAP REGION LOT NO. 4, FOR A 
DISTANCE OF 11 KM - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-26/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF GAME/STOCK/JACK-
AL PROOF FENCING INFRASTRUC-
TURE ON FARM NEU-BEPROWING 
NO. 682, REGISTRATION DIVISION “R” 
IN HARDAP REGION LOT NO. 4, FOR A 
DISTANCE OF 9.61 KM - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-27/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FARM INFRASTRUC-

TURE DEVELOPMENT: SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY, REHABILITATION/CON-
STRUCTION OF STOCK PROOF FENC-
ING INFRASTRUCTURE ON A SINGLE 
UNIT, ON FARM LUDWIGSHAFEN NO.  
480, REGISTRATION DIVISION “B” IN 
OSHIKOTO REGION LOT NO. 2, FOR A 
DISTANCE OF 18KM - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  F1/13-38/2015
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF CLINIC AND STAFF 

ACCOMMODATION AT UTUSEB IN 
ERONGO REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THIS TENDER IS RESTRICT-
ED TO ENTITIES HAVING 51% NAMIBIAN OWNERSHIP 
OF WHICH 30% SHALL BE FROM PREVIOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGE GROUPS. THE REGISTRATION CERTIFI-
CATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF RAILWAY LINE BE-

TWEEN KRANZBERG AND TSUMEB: 
PROCUREMENT OF BALLAST PHASE 
II - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 13 OCTOBER 

2015

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


